Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Collemance U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ics):     Consensus AS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?      ∀es	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: OSMOTEX A/S  Address: Solheimsgaten 16 A  N-5058 Bergen  Norway
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes  ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patcnt No(s).
	6,320,160
Λο	dditional numbers attached?  Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	
Phone: 703-521-2297	
Fax: 703-685-0573	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Benoit Castel Seno	February 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

## Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2007.

Timothy M. Price

TO:USPTO

P.2/2

TIL 00170**368**50573

S.02/04

## **DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

Overdragelseserklæring

The undersigned hereby declare(s) to have assigned (his/her/their right to) US Undertegnede erklærer herved å ha overdratt (sin rett til) norsk

	patent, <i>patent</i> trademark registration, <i>varemerkeregistrering</i> design registration, <i>mønsterregistrering</i>	
for US Patent No.: for søknad/registreringsnr.:	6320160	
to til	Osmotex A/S	
so that the right may be issued in / registered in / recorded to be in his / her / their name(s). slik at retten kan bil utstedt i / registrert i hans / hennes / deres navn.		
Place: DEP65V	Date: 81-/1.06	
Consensus AS		
Boot Full Frank		
Signature(s) , underskrift(er)		

Attestation of the signature is not required. Bekreftelse av underskriften er ikke nødvendig.